

## LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 472

Sponsor:

Printer's No. 417

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 21 and 22, by striking out  
2 "Prescription" in line 21 and all of line 22

3 Amend Bill, page 2, line 1, by striking out "Except as  
4 expressly authorized in this section" and inserting  
5 Unless prescribed electronically

6 Amend Bill, page 2, line 2, by striking out "and IV" and  
7 inserting  
8 , IV and V

9 Amend Bill, page 2, line 16, by striking out "person who  
10 sells or otherwise distributes" and inserting  
11 practitioner who prescribes

12 Amend Bill, page 2, line 21, by striking out "person" and  
13 inserting  
14 practitioner

15 Amend Bill, page 2, line 25, by striking out "person" and  
16 inserting  
17 practitioner

18 Amend Bill, page 2, line 26, by striking out "person" and  
19 inserting  
20 practitioner

21 Amend Bill, page 2, line 29, by striking out "them" and  
22 inserting  
23 the practitioner

24 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 4 through 30; page 4, lines 1

1 through 5; by striking out all of said lines on said pages and  
2 inserting  
3 (5) This subsection shall not apply to veterinarians.